Congressional District 30

Total Populatiom: 580,337 Educational Level Number % Occupation Numbex %
{Persons 25+) {Employed persons 1&+)
Less than 9th grade 37,07 27 i ini =
Age and Citizenship Number % Some high schogl 66,642 13.5 Exeggsg?eﬁagggégigira 25,251 9.8
High school graduate 129,378 34.0 Professional 32'637 12‘6
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 59,248 15.6 Technical & supporct 9‘365 3'6
Native born 138,881 23.9 Associate degree 32,250 8.5 Sales 29‘633 11'5
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 34,902 9.2 Administrative 45:941 17.8
Citizen 207 0.0 Grad. or prof. degree 20,878 5.5 Private household 513 0.2
Non-citizen 352 0.1 Protective service 6,245 2.4
Cther serv occupations 34,192 13.2
18 and over: Farming, forestry, and
Native born 422,021 72.7 No. of Pamilies: 153,343 fishing 2,467 1.0
Foreign born: Precision production,
Citizen 12,745 2.2 No. of Households: 223,708 craft, and repair 30,090 11l1.6
Non-citizen 6,470 1.1 Machine operators,
o1a % assemblers, and
Househo Income Number inspectors 19,608 7.6
Transportation and
Less than $10,000 43,140 19.3 material moving 11,391 4.4
Race/Hispanic Origin Numbear % $10,000 - $14,999 22,141 9.9 Handlers, eguipment
$15,000 - $24,999 41,135 18.4 cleaners, helpers,
Non-Hispanic White 468,623 80.8 $25,000 - $34,999 36,271 16.3 and laborers 10,976 4.2
Non-Hispanic Black 96,122 16.6 $35,000 - 549,995 40,259 18.0
Non-Hispanic American $50,000 -~ $74,999 29,099 13.0 =
Indian/Eskimo/aleut 3,130 0.5 75,000 - $99,999 7,462 3.3 Industry Number %
Non-Hispanic Asian/ £ $100,000 or more 3,695 1.7 {Employed persons 16+)
Pacific Islander 3,302 0.6
Non-Hispanic Other 238 0.0 Madian Household Income: $26,305 Agriculture, forestry,
Hispanic 8,922 i.5 & fisheries 2,430 0.9
i Par Capita Income: $12,0384 Mining 236 0.1
A cOnsEruction 12,582 4.9
‘ Manufacturing 47,877 18.5
Sex Numbexr % : Transportation 13,058 5.1
{ Children in Poverty Number % Communications & other
Male 276,846 47.7 i by Family Type publ%c utiéities 6,160 2.4
Female 303,491 52.3 Wholesale trade 11,442 4.4
| Married-couple families: Retail trade 47,979 18.6
; Children Under 5 2,089 7.5 i Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 3,872 13.8 and real estate 17,303 6.7
hAge Number % Other families: Business and repair 10,722 4.2
Male householder, Personal services 6,476 2.5
Under 5 40,918 7.1 no wife present: Entertainment and
5-17 98,111 18.9 Children Under S 284 1.0 recreation 2,753 1.1
18-29 109,148 18.8 Children 5 to 17 700 2.5 Health services 28,886 11.2
30-44 129,692 22.3 Female householder, Educational sgrvices 21,624 8.4
45-59 86,086 14.8 no husband present: Other professional &
60-64 29,985 5.2 Children Under 5 7,489 26.8 related services 16,785 6.5
65 and over 86,397 14.9 Children 5 to 17 13,559 48.4 Public administration 11,991 4.6
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Congressional District 30

Sex by Employment Travel Time to Work Numbesar % Meansg of Transportation
Status Number % . [Persons employed to work Number %
{Persons 164} . outside the home)
Car, truck, or van:
Male: Less than 5 minutes B, 155 3.3
, In labor force: S to 9 minutes 28,983 11.7 Drove alone 189,515 76.3
In armed forces 454 0.2 10 to 14 minutes 39,798 16.0 Carpooled 31,616 12.7
Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes 45,493 18.3
Employed 135,851 63.8 | 20 to 24 minutes 45,929 18.5 | Public transportation:
Unemployed 12,672 5.9 25 to 29 minutes 18,780 7.6
Not in labor force 64,028 30.1 30 to 34 minutes 32,487 13.1 Bus or trolley bus 13,274 5.3
35 to 39 minutes 6,063 2.4 Streetcar or
Female: 40 to 44 minutes 5,514 2.2 trolley car 70 - 0.0
In labor force: 45 to 5% minutes 10,280 4.1 Subway 882 0.4
In armed forces 115 0.0 60 to 89 minutes 5,012 2.0 Railroad 15 0.0
Civilian: 90 or more minutes 1,728 0.7 Ferryboat g 0.0
Employed ) 122,455 50.3 Taxicab 403 0.2
Unemployed 9,252 3.8 Avg. Travel Time to Work: 20.3 min.
Not in labor force 111,427 45.8 Other:
L ] Home Cwnexrship Numbexr % Motorcycle 124 0.0
” {Occupied housing Bicycle 380 0.2
value of Housing Number % | units) : Walked 10,540 4.2
(Owner-occupied i Other means 1,433 0.6
housing units) Owner occupied 141,959 6&3.5
Renter occupied 81,749 36.5
Less than $25,000 5,234 4.9
$25,000-549,99% 20,621 19.5 ¢
350, 000-599,999 64,140 60.7 E Hougehold 8ize and Type Numbexr %
$100,000~5149, 993 11,682 11.0 !
$150,000-%5199,999 2,615 2.5 i One person:
$£200,000-~$299, 999 1,146 1.1 Male householder 231,239 10.4
$300,000-%399,99% 202 0.2 Female householder 37,445 16.7
$400,000-5499,999 56 0.1
$500,000 or more 52 6.0 Two Or more persons:
Family households:
Average Valua: $73,717 Married-couple family:
With related children 49,976 22.3
e | Without related children 62,194 27.8
Other family households:
Class of Worker Number % Male householder, no wife present:
(Employed persons 16+} With related children 3,020 1.1
. Without related children 4,636 2.1
Private for profic 182,770 70.8 | Female householder, no hushand present:
Private not for profit 21,318 8.3 § With related children . 20,521 9.2
Local government 22,684 8.8 Without related children 12,996 5.8
State government 14,177 5.5 Nonfamily households:
Federal geovernment 6,406 2.5 Male householder 5,675 2.5
Self-employed 10,246 4.0 Female householder 4,006 1.8
Unpaid family ) 706 0.3
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Congressional District 30

Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

Language Spoken Number %
at Home
(Persons 5 or over)
English only 490,859 91.0
Gexrman 3,272 0.6
Yiddish ¢ 0.0
Other West Germanic 28 0.0
Scandinavian 104 0.0
Greek 471 0.1
Indic 377 0.1
Italian 4,340 0.8
| French/French Crecle 2,603 0.5
Portuguese/

Portuguese Crecle 39 0.0
Spanish/Span. Creole 8,320 1.5
Polish 22,430 4.2
Russian 251 0.0
South Slavic 876 0.2
Other Slavic 1,306 0.2
Other Indo-European 170 0.0
Arabic 979 0.2
Tagalog 21% 0.0
Chinese 830 0.2
Hungarian 287 0.1
Japanese 209 0.0
Mon-Khmer 30 G.0
Korean 124 0.0
Native North American 412 0.1
Vietnamese 4111 0.1
Other/unspecified 715 0.1
Types of Household Numbexr %

Income
Wages oxr salaxy 160,503 71.9
Self-employment

. {non-farm) 15,918 7.1
| Self-employment

{farm) 1,460 0.7
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income 95,267 42.7
Social security 72,397 32.4
Public assistance 23,708 10.6
Retirement income 47,004 21.1

Forelgm, Non-Hispanic
Ancestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Itralian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.

Ruamber

1,885
3,108
6,005

5,177
4,359

7,321

60,645
16,410
180, 441
1,621
5,305
99,150
72,619
978
145,447
283

247
2,209
599
5,086
1,046
1,326
10,197

e

Monthly - Rent
{Renter-occupied
housing units}

Less than $150
$150-5249
$250-5349
£350-5449
£450-5549
$550-5649
$650-$749
$750~-5999
51,000 or more
No cash rent

Average Cash Rent:

Number

7.897
24,551
24,628
14,602

4,914

765
353
188
50
2,641

$285

L Hispanic Ancestry Number % .
Mexico 1,125 0.2
0.3 i
0.5 Caribbean: 5,395 0.9
1.0 Puerto Rico 4,925 0.8
Cuba 183 0.0
g.g Dominican Republic 287 0.0
Central America: 213 0.0
1.3 Guatemala 32 0.0
Honduras 28 0.0
10.4 Nicaragua 13 0.0
2.8 Panama 77 0.0
31.1 Bl Salwvador 59 0.0
0.3 Other Cent. America 4 0.0 !
0.9
17.1 South America: 285 0.0
12.5 Colombia 125 g.0
0.2 Ecuador 38 0.0
25.1 Peru 58 6.0
0.0 Other South America 64 0.0
0.0
0.4 § Other Hispanic 1,221 0.2
0.1
0.9
0.2
0.2 Household Type and Number %
1.8 Relationship
Fam:ily households:
Householder 153,343 26.4
Spouse 112,170 19.3
child:
% Natural-born/
adopted 183,407 31.6
Stepchild 5,829 1.0
Grandchild 8,196 1.4
9.8 Other relatives 15,019 2.6
30.5 Nonrelatives 7,724 1.3
30.6 Non-family households:
18.1 Householder living
6.1 alone 60,684 10.5
0.9 Householder not
0.4 living alone 9,681 1.7
0.2 Nonrelatives 13,126 2.3
0.1 4 Group Quarters: :
3.3 Institutionalized
persons 1,211 1.2
Other persons in
group quarters 3,947 0.7
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