Congressional District 30

			/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Total Population: 580,337		Educational Level (Persons 25+)	Number	26	Occupation (Employed persons 16+)	Number	8	
Age and Citizenship Under 18: Native born Foreign born: Citizen Non-citizen	Number 138,881 207 352	% 23.9 0.0 0.1	Less than 9th grade Some high school High school graduate Some college, no deg. Associate degree Bachelor's degree Grad. or prof. degree	59,248 32,250 34,902	9.7 17.5 34.0 15.6 8.5 9.2 5.5	Executive, administrative, managerial Professional Technical & support Sales Administrative Private household Protective service	25,251 32,637 9,365 29,633 45,941 513 6,245	9.8 12.6 3.6 11.5 17.8 0.2
18 and over: Native born Foreign born: Citizen Non-citizen	422,021 12,745 6,470	72.7 2.2 1.1	No. of Families: 153	,343 ,708		Other serv occupations Farming, forestry, and fishing Precision production, craft, and repair Machine operators, assemblers, and	2,467 30,090	13.2 1.0 11.6
			Rousehold Income	Number	*	inspectors	19,608	7.6
Race/Hispanic Origin	Number	ş	Less than \$10,000 \$10,000 - \$14,999 \$15,000 - \$24,999	43,140 22,141 41,135	19.3 9.9 18.4	Transportation and material moving Handlers, equipment cleaners, helpers,	11,391	4.4
Non-Hispanic White Non-Hispanic Black	468,623 96,122	80.8 16.6	\$25,000 - \$34,999 \$35,000 - \$49,999 \$50,000 - \$74,999	36,271 40,259 29,099	16.3 18.0	and laborers	10,976	4.2
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Eskimo/Aleu Non-Hispanic Asian/	t 3,130	0.5	\$75,000 - \$99,999 \$100,000 or more	7,462 3,695	3.3	Industry (Employed persons 16+)	Number	ક
HOII III Spain Council		0.6	Median Household Income: \$26,305 Per Capita Income: \$12,084			Agriculture, forestry, & fisheries Mining Construction Manufacturing	2,430 236 12,582 47,877	0.9 0.1 4.9 18.5
Sex	Number	8	Children in Poverty	Number	9 ₆	Transportation Communications & other	13,058	5.1
Male Female	276,846 303,491	47.7 52.3	by Family Type Married-couple familie Children Under 5	-,	7.5	public utilities Wholesale trade Retail trade Finance, insurance,	6,160 11,442 47,979	2.4 4.4 18.6
Age	Number	%	Children 5 to 17 Other families: Male householder,	3,872	13.8	and real estate Business and repair Personal services Entertainment and	17,303 10,722 6,476	6.7 4.2 2.5
Under 5 5-17 18-29 30-44	40,918 98,111 109,148 129,692	7.1 16.9 18.8 22.3	no wife present: Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17 Female householder, no husband present:	700	1.0	recreation Health services Educational services Other professional &	2,753 28,886 21,624	1.1 11.2 8.4
45-59 60-64 65 and over	86,086 29,985 86,397	14.8 5.2 14.9	Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17	7,469	26.8 48.4	related services Public administration	16,785 11,991	6.5 4.6

Congressional District 30

Sex by Employment Status Number (Persons 16+)	8	Travel Time to Work (Persons employed outside the home)	Number	Q.	Means of Transportation to Work Car, truck, or van:	on Number	8
Male: In labor force: In armed forces 454 Civilian: Employed 135,851 Unemployed 12,672		Less than 5 minutes 5 to 9 minutes 10 to 14 minutes 15 to 19 minutes 20 to 24 minutes 25 to 29 minutes	8,195 28,983 -39,798 45,493 45,929 18,780	3.3 11.7 16.0 18.3 18.5	Drove alone	189,515 31,616	
Not in labor force 64,028 Female: In labor force: In armed forces 115 Civilian: Employed 122,455 Unemployed 9,252	0.0 50.3 3.8	30 to 34 minutes 35 to 39 minutes 40 to 44 minutes 45 to 59 minutes 60 to 89 minutes 90 or more minutes Avg. Travel Time to Wo	32,487 6,063 5,514 10,280 5,012 1,728	13.1 2.4 2.2 4.1 2.0 0.7	Bus or trolley bus Streetcar or trolley car Subway Railroad Ferryboat Taxicab		5.3 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.2
Not in labor force 111,427	45.8	Home Ownership (Occupied housing	Number	g.	Other: Motorcycle Bicycle	124 380	0.0
Value of Housing Number (Owner-occupied housing units)	4 0	units) Owner occupied	141,959 81,749		1	10,540	4.2
Less than \$25,000 5,234 \$25,000-\$49,999 20,621 \$50,000-\$99,999 64,140 \$100,000-\$149,999 11,682	4.9 19.5 60.7 11.0	Household Size and Typ)e			Number	ક
\$150,000-\$199,999 2,615 \$200,000-\$299,999 1,146 \$300,000-\$399,999 202 \$400,000-\$499,999 56	2.5 1.1 0.2 0.1	One person: Male householder Female householder				23,239 37,445	
\$500,000 or more 52 Average Value: \$73,717	0.0	Two or more persons: Family households: Married-couple f With related Without relate	children			49,976 62,194	
Class of Worker Number (Employed persons 16+)	d o	Other family hou Male househol With relat Without re	seholds: der, no ed child lated ch	wife pr ren ildren		3,020 4,636	1.3
Private for profit 182,770 Private not for profit 21,318 Local government 22,684 State government 14,177	70.8 8.3 8.8 5.5	Female househ With relat Without re Nonfamily household	ed child lated ch	ren	and present:	20,521	9.2 5.8
Federal government 6,406 Self-employed 10,246 Unpaid family 706	2.5 4.0 0.3	Male ȟouseholder Female household				5,675 4,006	2.5 1.8

Congressional District 30

Language Spoken	Number	8	Foreign, Non-Hispanic	Number	8	Hispanic Ancestry	Number	8
(Persons 5 or over)			Alicestry			Mexico	1.125	0.2
(10100110 0 01 0101)			Arab	1,885	0.3		.,	
English only	490,859	91.0	Austrian/Swiss	3,108	0.5	Caribbean:	5,395	0.9
German	3,272	0.6	Belgian/Dutch	6,005	1.0	Puerto Rico	4,925	0.8
Yiddish	0	0.0	Canadian/	18		Cuba	183	0.0
Other West Germanic	28	0.0	French Canadian	5.177	0.9	Dominican Republic	287	0.0
Scandinavian	104	0.0	Czech/Slovak	4,359	0.8			
Greek	471	0.1	Danish/Finnish/	-,		Central America:	213	0.0
Indic	377	0.1	Norwegian/Swedish	7,321	1.3	Guatemala	32	0.0
Italian	4,340	0.8	English/Scottish/	,,501	-10	Honduras	28	0.0
French/French Creole	2,603	0.5	Scotch-Irish/Welsh	60.645	10.4	Nicaragua	1.3	0.0
Portuguese/	2,003	0.3	French	16,410	2.8	Panama	77	0.0
Portuguese Creole	39	0.0	German	180,441	31.1	El Salvador	59	0.0
Spanish/Span. Creole	8,320	1.5	Greek	1,621	0.3	Other Cent. America	4	0.0
Polish	22,430	4.2	Hungarian	5,305	0.9			
Russian	251	0.0	Irish	99,150	17.1	South America:	285	0.0
South Slavic	876	0.2	Italian	72,619	12.5	Colombia	125	0.0
Other Slavic	1,306	0.2	Lithuanian	978	0.2	Ecuador	38	0.0
Other Indo-European	170	0.0	Polish	145,447	25.1	Peru	58	0.0
Arabic	979	0.2	Portuguese	283	0.0	Other South America	64	0.0
	215	0.0	Romanian	247	0.0			
Tagalog Chinese	830	0.2	Russian	2,209	0.4	Other Hispanic	1,221	0.2
Hungarian	287	0.1	Subsaharan African	599	0.1	~		
	209	0.0	Ukranian	5,086	0.9			
Japanese Mon-Khmer	30	0.0	West Indian	1.046	0.2			
	124	0.0	Yugoslavian	1,326	0.2	Household Type and	Number	8
Korean Native North American		0.1	Other	10,197	1.8	Relationship		
	411	0.1		_ , , _ ,		_		
Vietnamese	715	0.1	Note: Persons may cla	im more t	han	Family households:		
Other/unspecified	117	0.1	one ancestry.			Householder	153,343	26.4
			0110 0110 0110			Spouse	112,170	19.3
						Child:		
Types of Household	Number	%	Monthly Rent	Number	ક	Natural-born/		
	Mmmer	-0	(Renter-occupied			adopted	183,407	31.6
Income			housing units)			Stepchild	5,829	1.0
Managara and and a	160,503	71.9	1100001119			Grandchild	8,196	1.4
Wages or salary	100,505	71.2	Less than \$150	7,897	9.8	Other relatives	15,019	2.6
Self-employment	15.918	7.1	\$150-\$249	24,551	30.5	Nonrelatives	7,724	1.3
(non-farm)	13,710	,	\$250-\$349	24,628	30.6	Non-family households		
Self-employment	1.460	0.7	\$350-\$449	14,602	18.1	Householder living		
(farm)	-,	0.7	\$450-\$549	4,914	6.1	alone	60,684	10.5
Interest, dividend, o	95,267	42.7	\$550-\$649	765	0.9	Householder not	_	
net rental income	72,397	32.4	\$650-\$749	353	0.4	living alone	9,681	1.7
Social security	23.708	10.6	\$750~\$999	188	0.2	Nonrelatives	13,126	2.3
Public assistance		21.1	\$1,000 or more	50	0.1	Group Quarters:		
Retirement income	47,004	21.1	No cash rent	2,641	3.3	Institutionalized		
	t		NO Cash Telle	-,011		persons	7,211	1.2
	most barre	3 MOYO	II.			II E		
Note: Some households than one type of	may nave	MOLE	Average Cash Rent:	\$285		Other persons in	3,947	0.